Answers for energy.
Automation Unit
TM 1703 ACP
SICAM 1703 – flexible for all applications
Outstanding performance:
TM 1703 ACP
Rising demands for efficiency in nearly all processes require increasingly innovative

Technical data
Type designation Order designation Description
Master control element CP-6014/CPCX65 6MF11130GA140AA0 System functions, processing and communication
Flash card Flash card 6MF12131GA050AA0 Memory card for parameters and firmware
Peripheral elements
Power supply PS-6630 6MF11130GG300AA0 Power supply module 24 – 60 VDC EMC+
PS-6632 6MF11130GG320AA0 Power supply module 110 – 220 VDC EMC+
Periphery interfacing PE-6410 6MF11130GE100AA0 Periphery interfacing for A x 1703 electrical peripherals bus
PE-6411 6MF11130GE110AA0 Periphery interfacing for A x 1703 optical peripherals bus
PE-6412 6MF11130GE120AA0 Periphery interfacing for A x 1703 peripherals bus 2 x optical*)
I/O modules DI-6100 6MF11130GB000AA0 Binary input 2 x 8, 24–60 VDC
DI-6101 6MF11130GB010AA0 Binary input 2 x 8, 110–220 VDC
DI-6102 6MF11130GB020AA0 Binary input 2 x 8, 24–60 VDC 1 ms
DI-6103 6MF11130GB030AA0 Binary input 2 x 8, 110/220 VDC 1 ms
DI-6104 6MF11130GB040AA0 Binary input 2 x 8, 220 VDC
DO-6200 6MF11130GC000AA0 Binary output transistor 2 x 8, 24–60 VDC
DO-6212 6MF11130GC120AA0 Binary output relay 1 x 8, 24–220 VDC, 230 VAC
DO-6220 6MF11130GC200AA0 Command output basic module
DO-6221 6MF11130GC210AA0 Command output basic module with measurement
DO-6230 6MF11130GC230AA0 Command output relay module
AI-6300 6MF11130GD000AA0 Analog input 2 x 2, ± 20 mA/± 10 mA/± 10 V
AI-6307 6MF11130GD070AA0 Analog input 2 x 2, ± 5 mA
AI-6308 6MF11130GD080AA0 Analog input 2 x 2, ± 1 mA/2 mA
AI-6310 6MF11130GD100AA0 Analog input 2 x 2 Pt100
AO-6380 6MF11130GD800AA0 Analog output 4 x ±20 mA/±10 mA/±10 V
TE-6420 6MF11130GE200AA0 Speed measurement 2 x 2 5/24 VDC/NAMUR
TE-6450 6MF11130GE500AA0 Position measurement 2 x 2 SSI/RS422
Direct transformer input AI-6303 6MF11130GD030AA0 Direct transformer input (4 x 220 V, 3 x 6 A)
AI-6304 6MF11130GD040AA0 Direct transformer input (4 x 220 V, 3 x 6 A) 2 x optical*)
Bus Interface Module CM-0843 6MF11110AJ430AA0 A x 1703-Bus interface electrical
CM-0842 6MF11110AJ420AA0 A x 1703-Bus interface 4-way, optical fiber
Cables T41-252 6MF13040BC520AA1 Patch cable CAT5 3 m
TC6-203 6MF13130GC030AA1 USB cable 3 m
Protocol elements (hardware)
CPU (max. 2) SM-2551 6MF10130CF510AA0 Serial interface processor 2 serial interfaces (SI)
SM-2556 6MF10130CF560AA0 Network interface Ethernet 10/100TX
SM-2557 6MF10130CF570AA0 Dual Network interface Ethernet 10/100TX
SM-2545 6MF10110CF450AA0 Profibus interface
Submodule for SM-2556 SM-0551 6MF10130AF510AA0 Serial interface processor 1 SI (configurable on SM-2556)
Patch Plug (1 x per SI) CM-2860 6MF12110CJ600AA0 Patch Plug Standard V28, Ethernet
CM-2869 6MF12112CJ600AA0 Patch Plug Profibus
Accessories
Modems CE-0700 6MF11020BC000AA0 V.23 Leased line modem
CE-0701 6MF11020CA810AA0 VFT channel modem
Converters CM-0827 6MF11110AJ270AA0 Converter V28/optical
CM-0829 6MF11112AJ200AA0 Converter RS232/RS422; RS485
*) only in combination with AK 1703 ACP in redundancy configurations
TM 1703 ACP – The advantages at a glance